

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 19792, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute Agreements for Environmental Services with the Cities of Blue Springs, Buckner, Grandview, Grain Valley, Lake Lotawana, Lee's Summit, Lone Jack, Oak Grove, Raytown, and Sugar Creek.

**RESOLUTION. 19792**, March 26, 2018

**INTRODUCED BY** Greg Grounds, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department recommends Environmental Health Services Agreements with the Cities of Blue Springs, Buckner, Grandview, Grain Valley, Lake Lotawana, Lee's Summit, Lone Jack, Oak Grove, Raytown, and Sugar Creek, to provide for the inspection of food service establishments within the cities by County staff; and,

WHEREAS, such services are in accordance with provisions of chapter 70 of the County Code and section 192.300, RSMo 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the Agreements for Environmental Services adequately set forth the agreement and understanding of the parties; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute Agreements for Environmental Services with the Cities of

File #: 19792, Version: 0	
Blue Springs, Buckner, Grandview, Grain V	alley Lake Lotawana, Lee's Summit, Lone Jack, Oak
Grove, Raytown, and Sugar Creek, in a form	to be approved by the County Counselor.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective Legislature.	ctive immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	ution, Resolution No. 19792 of March 26, 2018 was duly ty Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent1
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature